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NEW HAMPSHIRE: TRUMP MAINTAINS ADVANTAGE

Haley picks up independent support but does not close gap

West Long Branch, NJ — A smaller field and an increase in the number of independents who plan

to vote in New Hampshire’s Republican primary have boosted Nikki Haley’s standing there. However,

the former South Carolina Governor and U.N. Ambassador continues to trail former President Donald

Trump by a wide margin in the Monmouth (“Mon-muth”) University-Washington Post Poll. Trump

holds a clear issue advantage over his nearest competitors on immigration, the economy, and foreign

policy. The poll also finds the current primary is less of a hands-on affair than it was in 2016, with fewer

than 1 in 4 voters being personally contacted by a campaign.
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NH GOP primary voter poll; Jan. 16-20, 2024

When asked for whom they would vote in
Tuesday’s Republican presidential primary, 52% of
potential voters choose Trump and 34% pick Haley. While
Haley’s support has increased by 16 points since
November (18%), Trump’s dominance has not wavered.
In fact, his backing has also improved from the fall (up 6
points from 46%). Florida Governor Ron DeSantis (8%)
trails far behind the leaders with a support level that is
basically unchanged from November (7%). [The poll was
conducted before DeSantis dropped out on Sunday.
DeSantis supporters in the poll were twice as likely to

name Trump than Haley as their second choice.]

Trump’s coalition remains the same as in the fall. He receives backing from large majorities of

voters who describe themselves as MAGA supporters (82%) or very conservative (78%), as well as white

evangelicals (69%) and those without a college degree (60%). Haley has increased her share of the
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college graduate vote (43%, up from 29% in November), but it has not come at Trump’s expense (39%,
up from 32%).

The poll also suggests there could be a measurable influx of Democratic-leaning independents
who will participate in Tuesday’s primary. The number of registered independents who plan to take a
Republican ballot (63%) has increased since November (52%), and more than a third of this group say
they voted for Democrat Joe Biden in the 2020 general election. This gives Haley an advantage among
independent voters, but not an overwhelming one. Among all registered independents in the potential
GOP primary electorate, Haley’s support stands at 48% while Trump gets 38%.

“Even with a bump in the number of Democratic leaners turning out in the Republican primary,
Haley is not able to catch the front-runner. Trump’s base continues to be more committed and more
motivated than other primary voters,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth
University Polling Institute.

More Trump supporters (69%) than Haley backers (55%) say they are extremely motivated to
vote in the primary. Trump continues to earn favorable ratings from a majority of potential New
Hampshire Republican primary voters (59%, identical to November), while positive ratings for both
Haley (46%, from 56%) and DeSantis (41%, from 47%) have slipped since the fall. Gov. Chris Sununu’s
endorsement of Haley seems to have had minimal impact, with 83% saying it has no influence on their
candidate choice. The remainder are split between the governor’s backing making them more likely
(10%) or less likely (6%) to vote for Haley.

New Hampshire Republican potential

NEW HAMPSHIRE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

primary voters tend to trust Trump over Haley across TRUST MORE ON ISSUES

a broad range of issues. The former president’s Trump Haley

strongest area is immigration policy — 62% trust him | Immigration policy 62%  26%

more to handle this issue compared with 26% who Economic policy 58%  29%

trust Haley more. Trump also has a strong advantage | Foreign policy 57%  32%
Abortion policy 40% 29%

on economic policy — 58%, to 29% for Haley — and

foreign policy — 57%, to 32% for Haley. VVoters are i MONMOUTH  @he Washington Post

somewhat more divided on who they trust more to NH GOP primary voter poll; Jan. 16-20, 2024

handle abortion policy — 40% say Trump, 29% say Haley, and 22% trust both equally.

The poll also finds that few voters have been personally contacted by a campaign asking for their
support. Just 23% of the potential primary electorate has received this type of outreach. This includes
15% who say they have been contacted by Haley’s campaign, 9% who have been contacted on behalf of

Trump, and 8% who have been asked to vote for DeSantis. Eight years ago, a Monmouth University Poll

taken right before the 2016 New Hampshire primary found more than twice as many Republican voters
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(49%) reported receiving a campaign contact then (including 19% who were contacted on behalf of
Trump’s campaign).

“There seems to be less voter engagement and more of an air of inevitability around this year’s
nomination contest than there was in 2016,” said Murray.

It should be noted that the analysis in this poll report does not include a modeled “likely voter”

projection. The results presented here represent the pool of potential Republican primary voters, i.e., those
who indicate having at least some chance of

NEW HAMPSHIRE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

GROUPS LIKELY TO VOTE
Trump Haley DeSantis | group, though, say they are absolutely certain

voting on Tuesday. The vast majority of this

Potential voter pool 52% 34% 8% to vote (or have already voted). Trump holds
Certain to vote 53%  34% 8% 53% support among this “certain” group to
Extremely motivated 58% 31% 7% 34% for Haley. Among voters who are
Voted in 2016 primary 52%  34% 6% extremely motivated to vote, Trump’s share
it R R The %Uuﬁhm@mn Post | climbs to 58% with Haley at 31%. Looking

NH GOP primary voter poll; Jan. 16-20, 2024 only at voters who participated in the 2016

primary — a contest Trump won with just over one-third of the vote in a crowded field — fully 52% are
backing Trump now, with Haley at 34%.

“Perceptions of competitiveness are usually a driving factor in turnout. Consistent primary voters
will always come out. For other voters, though, a sense of inevitability means we could see lower turnout
than usual for New Hampshire. Who does that help? The motivation needle seems to point toward
Trump,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll was conducted by telephone and online from
January 16 to 20, 2024 with 712 potential Republican presidential primary voters in New Hampshire. The
guestion results in this release have a margin of error of +/- 4.2 percentage points for this sample. The poll

was conducted jointly by the Monmouth University Polling Institute and the Washington Post.

QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1. How closely are you following the race for the 2024 Republican presidential nomination?

Trend: 204 2003
Very closely 65% 52%
Somewhat closely 27% 34%
Not too closely 6% 10%
Not at all closely 2% 4%
(VOL) Don’t know 0% 0%

(n) (712) (606)
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2. How likely are you to vote in New Hampshire’s primary for president next week — have you
already voted by absentee ballot, are you absolutely certain to vote, will you probably vote, are
the chances 50-50, or less than that?

Trend 204 2028
Already voted 3% n/a
Absolutely certain to vote 84% 88%
Will probably vote 9% 9%
Chances are 50-50 3% 3%
Less than that n/a n/a

(n) (712) (606)

3. [Will/Did] you vote in the Republican or Democratic primary?

Jan.
2024

Republican 100%
Democratic 0%
(n) (712)

4. How motivated are you to vote in the Republican presidential primary?

T
Extremely motivated 61% 63%
Very motivated 25% 23%
Somewhat motivated 11% 12%
Not motivated 2% 2%
(n (712) (606)
5. I'm going to read you the names of candidates running for president in the Republican

Party. Please tell me if your general impression of each is favorable or unfavorable, or if you
don’t really have an opinion. If you have not heard of the person, just let me know. First, [READ
NAME]. [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Trend: Not (VOL) No
’ Favorable Unfavorable No opinion heard of answer (n)
Former President Donald Trump 59% 36% 3% 0% 3% (712)
-- November 2023 59% 36% 4% 0% 1% (606)
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 41% 42% 12% 0% 5% (712)
-- November 2023 47% 40% 11% 0% 2% (606)
Former South Carolina Governor and U.N.
. 46% 40% 10% 1% 4% 712
Ambassador Nikki Haley 6% 0% 0% 0 ° (112)
-- November 2023 56% 31% 8% 2% 2% (606)

6. If the Republican primary for president was held today, would you vote for Donald Trump,
Ron DeSantis, Nikki Haley, or someone else? [NAMES WERE ROTATED] [If ALREADY VOTED: In
the Republican primary for president, did you vote for...?”]

Jan. Nov.
Trend: 2023 2023
Donald Trump 52% 46%
Nikki Haley 34% 18%
Ron DeSantis 8% 7%
Other-Chris Christie 1% 11%
Other-Someone else 1% 0%
Vivek Ramaswamy n/a 8%
Tim Scott n/a 3%
Doug Burgum n/a 2%
Asa Hutchinson n/a 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 5% 4%
(n) (712) (606)
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7. Are you definitely supporting [READ NAME FROM Q6] to be the Republican Party’s
nominee, or would you consider supporting another candidate? [CHOICES WERE ROTATED)]

Jan. Nov.
Trend: 2024 2023
Already voted (from Q2) 3% n/a
Definitely supporting 2% 59%
Would consider another candidate 16% 33%
(VOL) Don’t know 4% 3%
No first choice (from Q6) 5% 4%
(n) (712) (606)

8.  Who would be your second choice? [If “DEFINITELY SUPPORTING” FIRST CHOICE, ASK:] If
[NAME FROM Q6] decides to drop out of the race before the New Hampshire primary, who would
be your second choice?

Jan. Nov.

Trend: 2024 2023
Donald Trump 8% 8%
Ron DeSantis 34% 20%
Nikki Haley 9% 17%
Someone else 16% 2%
(VOL) No one 13% 9%
Other* n/a 34%
(VOL) Would not vote 4% 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 8% 4%
No first choice (from Q6) 5% 4%
Already voted (from Q2) 3% n/a

(n) (712) (606)

* Candidates named who have since dropped out.

9. How would you feel if[READ NAME] became the Republican nominee — enthusiastic,
satisfied, dissatisfied, or upset? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Donald Trump

Trend: Jan. Nov. Jan.
2024 2023 2016*

Enthusiastic 40% 41% 26%
Satisfied 24% 21% 30%
Dissatisfied 12% 14% 17%
Upset 24% 23% 25%
(VOL) Don'’t know 1% 2% 2%
(n) (712) (606) (414)

* Source: Monmouth University Poll of 2016 NH GOP presidential primary voters

Nikki Haley

Trenc: dooa oS
Enthusiastic 17% 20%
Satisfied 36% 40%
Dissatisfied 25% 21%
Upset 19% 14%
(VOL) Don’t know 3% 5%

) (712) (606)




Ron DeSantis

Trenc: 2004 2028
Enthusiastic 12% 16%
Satisfied 41% 39%
Dissatisfied 28% 25%
Upset 15% 17%
(VOL) Don’t know 5% 3%

(n) (712) (606)
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10. Did anyone contact you personally to ask you to vote for a particular candidate, or not?

T
Yes 23% x 49%
No 76% | 51%
(VOL) Don’t know 1% x 0%

) (712) | (508)

* Source: Monmouth University Poll of 2016 NH GOP presidential primary voters

10A. For which candidate or candidates were you asked to vote? [LIST WAS NOT READ]
[Multiple responses were accepted.]

Jan.

2024

Donald Trump 9%
Ron DeSantis 8%
Nikki Haley 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5%
Asa Hutchinson 1%
Chris Christie 2%
Tim Scott 0%
Joe Biden 0%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 0%
Dean Phillips 1%
Other 0%
(VOL) Don’t know 3%
Was not contacted (from Q10) 7%
(n) (712)

[Q11 AND Q12 WERE ROTATED.]

11. Who do you trust more to handle [READ ITEM] policy — Donald Trump or Nikki Haley, or do
you trust both equally on this issue? [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

Trump
Immigration policy 62%
Economic policy 58%
Foreign policy 57%
Abortion policy 40%

Haley
26%

29%
32%
29%

Both
equally
9%

11%
10%
22%

(VOL) Don’t

know
3%

2%
2%
8%

(n)
(712)

(712)
(712)

(712)

12. Who do you trust more to handle [READ ITEM] policy — Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis, or
do you trust both equally on this issue? [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

Both (VOL) Don’t
Trump DeSantis equally know (n)
Immigration policy 47% 13% 30% 10% (712)
Economic policy 52% 15% 24% 10% (712)
Foreign policy 54% 17% 20% 10% (712)
Abortion policy 36% 11% 35% 17% (712)




Monmouth University Polling Institute 1/22/24

[No question 13]

14. Do you think abortion should be: legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most
cases, or illegal in all cases? [CHOICES WERE READ IN REVERSE ORDER FOR A RANDOM HALF

SAMPLE]

Jan. Nov.

Trend: 2024 2023
Legal in all cases 17% 14%
Legal in most cases 39% 41%
llegal in most cases 29% 32%
llegal in all cases 7% 8%
(VOL) Don’t know 7% 5%
(n) (712) (606)

15. How concerned, if at all, are you that the Republican Party is focusing too much on
abortion — very, somewhat, not too, not at all?

Jan.

2024

Very concerned 26%
Somewhat concerned 27%
Not too concerned 23%
Not at all concerned 19%
(VOL) Don't know 4%
(n) (712)

16. Do you believe Joe Biden won the 2020 election fair and square, or do you believe that he
only won it due to voter fraud?

Trend: sopa 2093
Fair and square 42% 38%
Due to voter fraud 51% 55%
(VOL) Don't know 7% 6%

(n) (712) (606)

17. In his response to the 2020 presidential election, do you think Donald Trump committed a
crime, did something wrong but not criminal, or did nothing wrong? [CHOICES WERE READ IN
REVERSE ORDER FOR A RANDOM HALF SAMPLE]

Jan. Nov.

Trend: 2024 2023
Committed a crime 26% 22%
Wrong but not criminal 27% 29%
Did nothing wrong 45% 45%
(VOL) Don't know 3% 3%
(n) (712) (606)

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Sununu is handling his job as governor of
New Hampshire? [Do you approve/disapprove strongly or somewhat?]

Jan. Nov.

Trend: 2024 2023
Approve strongly 38% 44%
Approve somewhat 36% 37%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 10%
Disapprove strongly 11% 7%
(VOL) Don't know 2% 2%
(n) (712) (606)
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19. Does Governor Sununu’s endorsement of Nikki Haley have any influence on your vote in
the presidential primary, or not? [If YES:] Does Sununu’s endorsement make you more likely or
less likely to vote for Haley? [CHOICES WERE ROTATED]

Jan.

2024

Yes, more likely 10%
Yes, less likely 6%
No influence 83%
(VOL) Don’t know 1%
(n) (7112)

20. Did you happen to vote in the Republican primary in 2016 when Donald Trump ran against
John Kasich, Ted Cruz, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio, Chris Christie, Carly Fiorina, and Ben Carson,
or did you skip that primary? [If YES:] Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 primary?
[Vote choice is reported only for voters validated as participating in the 2016 primary.]

Jan.

2024

Donald Trump 31%
John Kasich 4%
Ted Cruz 1%
Jeb Bush 2%
Marco Rubio 1%
Chris Christie 2%
Carly Fiorina 1%
Ben Carson 2%
(VOL) Someone else 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 4%
Do not recall voting 4%
Not voted per registration list 46%
(n) (712)

21. Did you happen to vote in the 2020 general election between Donald Trump and Joe

Biden, or did you skip that election? [If YES:] Who did you vote for? [Vote choice is reported only for
voters validated as participating in the 2020 election.]

Jan.

2024

Donald Trump 63%
Joe Biden 21%
(VOL) Someone else 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 1%
Do not recall voting 1%
Not voted per registration list 12%
M (712)

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll was conducted from January 16 to 20, 2024, among a
probability-based sample of 939 New Hampshire voters who are either registered with the Republican
Party or are undeclared. The poll was conducted in English, and included 289 live landline telephone
interviews, 311 live cell phone interviews, and 339 online surveys via a cell phone text

invitation. Interviewing services were provided by Braun Research using telephone numbers randomly
selected from a list of voters obtained from Aristotle. The full sample is weighted for region, age, gender
and race based on the voter list and education based on US Census information (CPS and ACS one-year
surveys). Results released from this poll are based on a sub-set of 712 voters who indicated they have a
50-50 chance or better of voting in the 2024 Republican presidential primary. For this sample, one can
say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus
4.2 percentage points adjusted for sample design effects (1.30). Sampling error can be larger for sub-
groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording
and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

1/22/24
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The Monmouth University Polling Institute and the Washington Post jointly sponsored and conducted this
poll, and are responsible for all aspects of the questionnaire and sample design as well as weighting and
data analysis.

Potential primary voter demographics (weighted)

Party registration (voter list): 53% Republican,47% independent

Party ID (self-reported): 35% strong Rep., 42% soft or lean Rep., 23% Ind. or Dem.

Ideology: 25% very conservative, 38% somewhat conservative, 37% moderate, liberal

Sex: 55% male, 45% female

Race: 93% White, 1% Black, 4% Hispanic, 2% Asian/other

Age: 13% 18-34, 19% 35-49, 35% 50-64, 33% 65+

Education: 29% high school or less, 29% some college, 25% 4-year degree, 17% advanced degree
Income: 23% <$50K, 31% $50 to <$100K, 46% $100K+

Trump 2016 primary share (county): 32% above average, 36% average (35-36%), 33% below average
White evangelical: 18% yes, 82% no

MAGA supporter: 49% yes, 51% no

MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
TOTAL 712 4.2%
2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE Trump 342 6.0%
Haley 266 6.9%
Other, unsure 104 11.0%
PARTY REGISTRATION Republican 373 5.8%
Independent 339 6.1%
SELF-REPORTED PARTY ID Strong Rep. 241 7.2%
Soft, lean Rep. 292 6.5%
Ind. or Dem. 179 8.4%
IDEOLOGY Very conservative 164 8.7%
Somewhat conserv. 265 6.9%
Moderate, liberal 279 6.7%
GENDER Male 416 5.5%
Female 296 6.5%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 296 6.5%
4 year degree 412 5.5%
WHITE EVANGELICAL Yes 121 10.2%
No 568 4.7%
AGE 18-49 206 7.8%
50-64 271 6.8%
65+ 234 7.3%
INCOME <$50K 116 10.4%
$50 to <$100K 185 8.2%
$100K+ 332 6.1%
. Above average 211 7.7%
Sé?;%’;' g[]“nrt';")’ 2016 primary 0" (35-36%) 232 7.3%
Below average 269 6.8%
MAGA SUPPORTER Yes 316 6.3%
No 361 5.9%
2020 ELECTION OUTCOME Fair 318 6.3%
Fraud 347 6.0%
2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE Trump 206 7.8%
Other 123 10.1%
Did not vote 327 6.2%
HitH
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
1. How closely are you following Very closely 65% 70% 61% 54% 65% 64% 74% 57% 64%
the race for the 2024 Republican
presidential nomination? Somewhat closely 27% 21% 33% 36% 27% 27% 22% 31% 29%
Not too closely 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 5%
Not at all closely 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
1. How closely are you following Very closely 69% 68% 58% 67% 61% 60% 71% 66% 64%
the race for the 2024 Republican
presidential nomination? Somewhat closely 22% 25% 33% 26% 29% 30% 23% 27% 27%
Not too closely 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6%
Not at all closely 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
1. How closely are you following Very closely 56% 69% 68% 58% 64% 67% 66% 67% 61%
the race for the 2024 Republican
presidential nomination? Somewhat closely 33% 25% 24% 30% 27% 26% 25% 26% 30%
Not too closely 7% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% 3% 6%
Not at all closely 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
1. How closely are you following Very closely 70% 61% 60% 69% 71% 71% 61%
the race for the 2024 Republican
presidential nomination? Somewhat closely 22% 31% 33% 23% 24% 22% 29%
Not too closely 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Not at all closely 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
2. How likely are you to vote in Already voted 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
New Hampshires primary for .
president next week - have you Absolutely certain to vote 84% 87% 83% 79% 84% 85% 87% 82% 84%
already voted by absentee ballot, .
are you absolutely certain to vote, ~ Will probably vote 9% 7% 11% 14% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11%
will you probably vote, are the
cha%cespSO-SO,)gr less than that? Chances are 50-50 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No ayr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
2. How likely are you to vote in Already voted 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 4%
New Hampshires primary for )
president next week - have you Absolutely certain to vote 85% 87% 81% 85% 84% 84% 84% 91% 83%
already voted by absentee ballot, )
are you absolutely certain to vote, ~ Will probably vote 7% 7% 13% 9% 10% 10% 8% 5% 11%
will you probably vote, are the
Chahces 50.50, of less than thar?  Chances are 50-50 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
2. How likely are you to vote in Already voted 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
New Hampshires primary for )
president next week - have you Absolutely certain to vote 80% 90% 83% 82% 83% 87% 84% 85% 84%
already voted by absentee ballot, .
are you absolutely certain to vote, Wil probably vote 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11%
will you probably vote, are the
chances 5050, of less than that> __ Chances are 50-50 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
2. How likely are you to vote in Already voted 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
New Hampshires primary for )
president next week - have you Absolutely certain to vote 86% 83% 81% 89% 87% 86% 84%
already voted by absentee ballot, )
are you absolutely certain to vote, ~ Will probably vote 7% 12% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9%
will you probably vote, are the
chahces 50-50, of less than thar?  Chances are 50-50 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5%

Page 2
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
4. How motivated are you to vote Extremely motivated 61% 69% 55% 48% 61% 62% 68% 58% 57%
in the Republican presidential .
primary: Very motivated 25% 22% 32% 23% 28% 22% 25% 25% 26%
Somewhat motivated 11% 8% 11% 20% 10% 11% 6% 15% 10%
Not motivated 2% 1% 2% 9% 1% 4% 0% 2% 6%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
4. How motivated are you to vote Extremely motivated 68% 58% 60% 60% 63% 58% 66% 62% 62%
in the Republican presidential .
primary: Very motivated 23% 25% 27% 25% 26% 29% 20% 28% 24%
Somewhat motivated 8% 15% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Not motivated 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
4. How motivated are you to vote Extremely motivated 57% 71% 55% 50% 57% 70% 61% 62% 61%
in the Republican presidential .
primary: Very motivated 28% 18% 30% 37% 26% 18% 29% 23% 23%
Somewhat motivated 10% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9% 9% 10% 13%
Not motivated 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
4. How motivated are you to vote Extremely motivated 68% 56% 53% 69% 67% 60% 61%
in the Republican presidential .
primary: Very motivated 22% 27% 29% 22% 26% 25% 23%
Somewhat motivated 9% 12% 14% 8% 5% 14% 12%
Not motivated 0% 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
_?_A. Formpeir Prestid”ent D_?nald Favorable 59% 97% 9% 40% 72% 44% 80% 64% 17%
rump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 36% 1% 85% 42% 23% 50% 15% 30% 79%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 3% 1% 3% 13% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1%
heard of the person, just let me
know. P ! [VOL] No answer -RF 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
?A. Formpeir Prestidlfnt D_?nald Favorable 85% 65% 35% 60% 57% 67% 47% 69% 56%
rump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 10% 28% 60% 34% 38% 28% 46% 22% 39%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2%
heard of the person, just let me
Koow, e person. | [VOL] No answer -RF 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
?A. FormPelr Preséid"ent D?nald Favorable 60% 58% 58% 2% 56% 54% 65% 55% 58%
rump: Please tell me if your
geperal impres;ifon is Lavorable”or Unfavorable 34% 35% 38% 24% 38% 40% 31% 37% 38%
unfavorable, or if you don't real .
have an opinion. I)flyou have noty No opinion 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
heard of the person, just let me
know, | persemJ [VOL] No answer -RF 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
_5|_A. Formpei\r Prestidlient D_?nald Favorable 91% 27% 18% 91% 82% 35% 55%
rump: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 4% 66% 75% 5% 14% 58% 38%
unfavorable, or if you don't really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
heard of the person, just let me
know, - persom ) [VOL] No answer -RF 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
5B. Florida Governor Ron Favorable 41% 46% 22% 66% 49% 32% 52% 46% 14%
DeSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 42% 34% 65% 22% 34% 52% 28% 37% 76%
unfavorable, or if you don't reall .
have an opinion. |¥ you have noty No opinion 12% 14% 11% 6% 12% 11% 14% 13% 6%
Eﬁg\;\? of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] No answer -RF 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
5B. Florida Governor Ron. Favorable 53% 51% 22% 44% 37% 39% 43% 50% 38%
DeSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 24% 35% 62% 39% 47% 41% 45% 30% 47%
unfavorable, or if you don't reall L
have an opinion. |¥ you have noty No opinion 14% 10% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 16% 11%
Eﬁg\;ﬁ of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] No answer -RF 9% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
5DB-SF|Otr_ida F(;Tovemtoh ROﬂ_f Favorable 34% 39% 50% 45% 42% 38% 44% 38% 41%
eSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 49% 44% 35% 39% 38% 48% 39% 44% 44%
unfavorable, or if you don't reall -
have an opinion. |¥you have noty No opinion 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 10% 12%
Eﬁg\;ﬁ of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] No answer -RF 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
5B. Florida Governor Ron Favorable 54% 28% 27% 49% 55% 50% 30%
DeSantis: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 26% 59% 58% 32% 28% 41% 50%
unfavorable, or if you don't reall -
have an opinion. I)flyc_)u have noty No opinion 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 14%
Egg;\t[j. of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] No answer -RF 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
5C. Former South Carolina Favorable 46% 20% 89% 35% 42% 50% 37% 43% 66%
Governor and UN Ambassador
Nikki Haley: Please tell me if your Unfavorable 40% 59% 5% 50% 45% 33% 46% 43% 22%
eneral impression is favorable or .
Unfavorable, of f you don't really  No opinion 10% 13% 4% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
know. [VOL] No answer -RF 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
5C. Former South Carolina Favorable 24% 47% 59% 46% 46% 42% 51% 35% 48%
Governor and UN Ambassador
Nikki Haley: Please tell me if your ~ Unfavorable 54% 40% 29% 42% 37% 41% 37% 47% 38%
eneral impression is favorable or -
Unfavorable, or ff you don't really  No opinion 10% 9% 10% % 13% 11% 8% 11% 9%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
know. [VOL] No answer -RF 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
5C. Former South Carolina Favorable 36% 46% 55% 37% 49% 50% 42% 45% 50%
Governor and UN Ambassador
Nikki Haley: Please tellmeif your ~ Unfavorable 50% 41% 29% 49% 34% 39% 40% 39% 39%
eneral impression is favorable or -
gnfavorablg, or if you don't really No opinion 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
know. [VOL] No answer -RF 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
5C. Former South Carolina Favorable 25% 65% 73% 23% 42% 64% 38%
Governor and UN Ambassador
Nikki Haley: Please tell me ifyour ~ Unfavorable 56% 25% 16% 60% 45% 28% 44%
eneral impression is favorable or -
3nfavorab|g, or if you don't really No opinion 11% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 12%
have an opinion. If you have not
heard of the person, just let me Not heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
know. [VOL] No answer -RF 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
6. If the Republican primary for Donald Trump 52% 100% 0% 0% 64% 38% 69% 57% 15%
president was held today, would o
you... [In the Republican primary Nikki Haley 34% 0% 100% 0% 22% 48% 16% 28% 73%
fi ident, did ...] vote f )
ggr?;?dsll'ﬁjnmp,IRggLIJDe]S\g)ngs? ' Ron DeSantis 8% 0% 0% 53% 8% 7% 8% 10% 2%
ikki 2 . -
{\II\IIKAI(I\I/IES%I(’)?{A?FOSD?O”G else? Other- Chris Christie 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Other- someone else 1% 0% 0% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 0% 0% 35% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
6. If the Republican primary for Donald Trump 78% 57% 29% 53% 50% 60% 39% 69% 48%
president was held today, would s
you... [In the Republican primary Nikki Haley 10% 28% 56% 32% 36% 27% 43% 17% 38%
for president, did you...] vote for .
Dor?ald I‘I'rump,IRg)/nLIII)e]SVantis, Ron DeSantis 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7%
ikki 2 ) -
B‘\;‘;k,\'ngg'%gﬁ&ﬁo”e else? Other- Chris Christie 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Other- someone else 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
6. If the Republican primary for Donald Trump 54% 54% 47% 61% 52% 46% 57% 48% 51%
president was held today, would o
you... [In the Republican primary Nikki Haley 30% 37% 35% 22% 33% 42% 29% 32% 40%
fi ident, did ...] vote f )
e o bami " Ron DeSantis 11% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5%
ikki 2 . -
INAMES BT Eone else’ Other- Chris Christie 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other- someone else 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
6. If the Republican primary for Donald Trump 82% 23% 14% 82% 74% 22% 51%
president was held today, would o
you... [In the Republican primary Nikki Haley 5% 60% 71% 6% 18% 55% 34%
for president, did you...] vote for .
Dor?ald Trump, Rgn De]Santis, Ron DeSantis 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 14% 10%
ikki 2 . -
{\,'\]‘XR',.EE'GRV@%STOE"B?O”G else? Other- Chris Christie 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other- someone else 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
[7N Qr(/leEme g%f]ir;itei)ly f#pporting [Q2] Already voted 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
o be the
Republican Partys nominee, or Avre you definitely supporting 2% 85% 69% 33% 74% 69% 77% 69% 70%
Id id ti . )
Q'r?éjmeyroc%ﬁg%itg supporting WOLtjllwd you Cé?gSItder supporting 16% 12% 19% 23% 12% 20% 10% 21% 15%
another candidate
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 0% 7% 10% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 0% 0% 34% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
FNQI(/?EYIOI\? g%f]ir;itei)ly frl]Jpporting [Q2] Already voted 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 4%
0 be the
Republican Partys nominee, or Are you definitely supporting 78% 72% 68% 71% 73% 76% 66% 78% 71%
Id id ti ) )
another candidates o0 Would you consider supporting 11% 17% 17% 17% 14% 12% 21% 14% 16%
another candidate
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
[71\] ,QI{I?Ey?I\llJ g%f]ir;itfi)ly fﬁpporting [Q2] Already voted 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
0 be the
Republican Partys nominee, or Are you definitely supporting 76% 74% 66% 70% 74% 72% 74% 73% 69%
Id id ti . .
another sandidates —Pperting Would you consider supporting 15% 17% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 14% 20%
another candidate
[VOL] DK-RF 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5%
[Q6] No first choice 2% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
7. Are you definitely supporting [Q2] Already voted 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
[NAME IN Q6] to be the . .
Republican Partys nominee, or Are you definitely supporting 77% 66% 66% 79% 75% 66% 72%
ould you consider supportin . .
;Vngthgﬁ Cl;ndida'ue? upporing WOLtJLd you cggSltder supporting 13% 20% 18% 13% 11% 16% 19%
another candidate
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 7% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
8. Who would be your second Donald Trump 8% 0% 9% 31% 8% 7% 8% 12% 0%
choice? [IF DEFINITE .
SUPPORTER: If [NAME IN Q6] Ron DeSantis 34% 47% 28% 0% 38% 29% 41% 36% 19%
decides to d t of th L
bgfcclmrgsthg N?ve ﬂin?pshﬁerace Nikki Haley 9% 13% 0% 16% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4%
primary....] Someone else 16% 12% 28% 4% 11% 23% 5% 16% 35%
(VOL) No one 13% 14% 17% 3% 12% 15% 12% 10% 22%
(VOL) Would not vote 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 0% 0% 34% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3%
[Q2] Already voted 3% 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
8. Who would be your second Donald Trump 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8%
choice? [IF DEFINITE .
SUPPORTER: If [NAME IN Q6] Ron DeSantis 43% 38% 25% 36% 32% 33% 35% 41% 33%
decides to d t of th L
bgf(l)rgsthg Nfﬁ ggn?pshﬁéace Nikki Haley 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 6% 13% 8%
primary....] Someone else 7% 14% 25% 16% 17% 17% 17% 13% 17%
(VOL) No one 18% 9% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14%
(VOL) Would not vote 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
[VOL] DK-RF 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%
[Q2] Already voted 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 4%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
8. Who would be your second Donald Trump 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 7% 7%
choice? [IF DEFINITE )
SUPPORTER: If [NAME IN Q6] Ron DeSantis 36% 34% 33% 34% 36% 36% 37% 28% 38%
decides to d t of th L
bg%rgsthg Nr:vr\; al;nspShﬁéace Nikki Haley 8% 7% 11% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 6%
primary....] Someone else 18% 21% 10% 12% 20% 16% 16% 18% 15%
(VOL) No one 13% 19% 9% 16% 7% 18% 11% 13% 16%
(VOL) Would not vote 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 5% 10% 7% 12% 4% 7% 8% 8%
[Q6] No first choice 2% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3%
[Q2] Already voted 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
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2020 ELECTION

MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
8. Who would be your second Donald Trump 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 15% 8%
choice? [IF DEFINITE .
SUPPORTER: If [NAME IN Q6] Ron DeSantis 42% 27% 28% 39% 42% 27% 34%
decides to d t of th L
before the New Hampshire . Nikii Haley 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8%
primary....] Someone else 12% 22% 24% 12% 8% 20% 21%
(VOL) No one 13% 15% 15% 14% 11% 15% 14%
(VOL) Would not vote 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 1% 9%
[Q6] No first choice 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2%
[Q2] Already voted 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
9A. How would you feel if Donald Enthusiastic 40% 73% 1% 13% 50% 28% 57% 40% 12%
Trump became the Republican L
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 24% 25% 15% 43% 29% 18% 26% 32% 6%
omiree >
dissatisfied, or upset: Dissatisfied 12% 1% 22% 29% 9% 15% 10% 12% 14%
Upset 24% 2% 62% 13% 12% 37% 6% 16% 66%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
9A. How would you feel if Donald Enthusiastic 65% 43% 20% 39% 41% 44% 34% 54% 37%
Trump became the Republican o
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 21% 30% 19% 28% 19% 27% 19% 23% 23%
dissatisfied, t? ) -
Issatistied, or upse Dissatisfied 4% 12% 16% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Upset 9% 14% 43% 21% 27% 18% 32% 10% 27%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
9A. How would you feel if Donald Enthusiastic 37% 45% 36% 43% 40% 36% 44% 34% 42%
Trump became the Republican -
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 28% 19% 26% 29% 20% 25% 25% 27% 20%
dissatisfied, or upset? . .
issatistied. orup Dissatisfied 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11%
Upset 22% 23% 26% 19% 26% 26% 19% 26% 26%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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2020 ELECTION

MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
9A. How would you feel if Donald Enthusiastic 68% 14% 8% 65% 57% 23% 37%
Trump became the Republican L
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 26% 21% 15% 30% 26% 19% 25%
ominee »
dissatisfied, or upset? Dissatisfied 3% 20% 21% 1% 8% 23% 11%
Upset 2% 44% 54% 2% 9% 35% 27%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
9B. How would you feel if Nikki Enthusiastic 17% 5% 39% 8% 16% 18% 16% 15% 22%
Haley became the Republican -
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 36% 23% 55% 35% 31% 41% 29% 34% 50%
dissatisfied, or upset? . .
issatistied. orup Dissatisfied 25% 36% 2% 37% 29% 20% 32% 26% 12%
Upset 19% 32% 2% 16% 21% 17% 20% 22% 14%
[VOL] DK-RF 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
9B. How would you feel if Nikki Enthusiastic 9% 17% 23% 15% 19% 15% 19% 14% 17%
Haley became the Republican o
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 24% 35% 44% 36% 35% 35% 37% 27% 38%
dissatisfied, t? e
ssatisiied, ortpse Dissatisfied 30% 28% 17% 25% 24% 28% 21% 32% 24%
Upset 33% 15% 14% 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 19%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
9B. How would you feel if Nikki Enthusiastic 13% 19% 19% 11% 17% 21% 17% 17% 16%
Haley became the Republican L
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 29% 35% 43% 29% 43% 35% 33% 35% 39%
dissatisfied, t? e
ssafistied, or upse Dissatisfied 29% 26% 19% 34% 22% 23% 25% 26% 23%
Upset 25% 17% 15% 24% 14% 18% 22% 17% 18%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
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2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
9B. How would you feel if Nikki Enthusiastic 7% 26% 31% 5% 14% 24% 15%
Haley became the Republican L
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 24% 45% 49% 24% 33% 46% 31%
ominee »
dissatisfied, or Upset: Dissatisfied 35% 17% 10% 36% 25% 20% 27%
Upset 30% 10% 7% 30% 23% 8% 23%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
9C. How would you feel if Ron Enthusiastic 12% 10% 4% 37% 14% 9% 17% 13% 2%
DeSantis became the Republican o
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 41% 49% 29% 40% 48% 33% 52% 44% 17%
dissatisfied, or upset? . .
ssatistied, orup Dissatisfied 28% 25% 39% 10% 26% 29% 20% 28% 39%
Upset 15% 11% 24% 8% 9% 23% 6% 11% 38%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
9C. How would you feel if Ron Enthusiastic 16% 14% 7% 12% 12% 11% 13% 19% 10%
DeSantis became the Republican o
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 52% 46% 28% 46% 35% 42% 39% 40% 40%
dissatisfied, t? L
ssatisiied, ortpse Dissatisfied 18% 25% 36% 27% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29%
Upset 10% 9% 25% 13% 18% 14% 17% 9% 17%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
9C. How would you feel if Ron Enthusiastic 14% 8% 14% 9% 14% 11% 14% 12% 10%
DeSantis became the Republican L
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 35% 38% 50% 48% 42% 38% 40% 37% 46%
dissatisfied, t? N
ssafistied, or upse Dissatisfied 29% 35% 19% 28% 22% 32% 27% 29% 27%
Upset 16% 16% 13% 10% 17% 15% 13% 18% 14%
[VOL] DK-RF 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
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2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
9C. How would you feel if Ron Enthusiastic 16% 9% 7% 14% 10% 22% 10%
DeSantis became the Republican o
nominee — enthusiastic, satisfied, Satisfied 49% 32% 32% 47% 53% 32% 37%
ominee »
dissatisfied, or Upset: Dissatisfied 21% 34% 34% 24% 23% 28% 29%
Upset 9% 21% 23% 10% 9% 16% 18%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
10. Did anyone contact you Yes 23% 21% 18% 37% 21% 25% 21% 25% 21%
personally to ask you to vote for a
particular candidate, or not? No 76% 78% 80% 60% 78% 74% 77% 74% 79%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
10. Did anyone contact you Yes 19% 25% 22% 24% 20% 20% 26% 20% 23%
personally to ask you to vote for a
particular candidate, or not? No 80% 74% 75% 75% 7% 79% 72% 80% 76%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
10. Did anyone contact you Yes 28% 20% 20% 20% 18% 25% 20% 27% 20%
personally to ask you to vote for a
particular candidate, or not? No 70% 79% 79% 79% 81% 73% 77% 73% 78%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
10. Did anyone contact you Yes 24% 23% 20% 23% 23% 28% 20%
personally to ask you to vote for a
particular candidate, or not? No 75% 75% 78% 76% 76% 71% 78%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REG|IDSA'I'RRTAY'I'ION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem

10A. Did anyone contact you Donald Trump 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10%
personally to ask you to vote for a .

particular candidate, or not? Ron DeSantis 8% 6% 8% 13% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8%

RSO ST READ]  Nikid Haley 15% 14% 12% 24% 12% 18% 12% 17% 15%

Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3%

Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Chris Christie 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5%

Tim Scott 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Dean Phillips 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

[VOL] DK-RF 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%

NA - No contacts 7% 79% 82% 63% 79% 75% 79% 75% 79%

POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL

Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No

10A. Did anyone contact you Donald Trump 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 12% 7% 9%
personally to ask you to vote for a .

particular candidate, or not? Ron DeSantis 4% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4% 13% 6% 8%

RS e S kAL Nikid Haley 10% 17% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17% 10% 15%

Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%

Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Chris Christie 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3%

Tim Scott 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Dean Phillips 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

[VOL] DK-RF 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3%

NA - No contacts 81% 75% 78% 76% 80% 80% 4% 80% 7%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
10A. Did anyone contact you Donald Trump 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7%
personally to ask you to vote for a .
particular candidate, or not? Ron DeSantis 10% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6%
RSO ST READ]  Nikid Haley 21% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 11% 19% 14%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 2%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chris Christie 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Tim Scott 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Dean Phillips 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
NA - No contacts 72% 80% 80% 80% 82% 75% 80% 73% 80%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
10A. Did anyone contact you Donald Trump 7% 11% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8%
personally to ask you to vote for a .
particular candidate, or not? Ron DeSantis 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8%
R ST READ]  Nikid Haley 15% 15% 13% 16% 13% 17% 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Tim Scott 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Dean Phillips 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
NA - No contacts 76% 7% 80% 7% 7% 72% 80%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
t111Ad|W'ho do yt;,u trustllmore to Donald Trump 62% 97% 9% 63% 75% 47% 80% 71% 18%
andle immigration policy - o
Donald Trump or Nikki Haley, or Nikki Haley 26% 0% 72% 12% 12% 41% 9% 18% 68%
do you trust both equally on this
issale? aualy Trust both equally 9% 3% 15% 14% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8%
[VOL] DK-RF 3% 0% 5% 11% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
t111Ad|\/\/_ho do yt;u trustrmore to Donald Trump 88% 71% 36% 66% 58% 68% 54% 78% 58%
andle immigration policy - o
Donald Trump or Nikki Haley, or Nikki Haley 6% 16% 49% 25% 27% 20% 34% 12% 29%
do you trust both equally on this
issue? ey Trust both equally 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
r111Ad|Who do yfi,u trustl,more to Donald Trump 64% 62% 60% 69% 62% 59% 68% 62% 57%
andle immigration policy - o
Donald Trump or Nikki Haley, or Nikki Haley 25% 26% 27% 18% 25% 32% 21% 27% 29%
do you trust both equally on this
isste? ey Trust both equally 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 12%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
r:IilA(.“\/V_ho do yc:_u trustl_more to Donald Trump 93% 34% 23% 93% 81% 39% 62%
andle immigration policy - o
Donald Trump or Nikki Haley, or Nikki Haley 2% 49% 58% 1% 8% 42% 29%
do you trust both equally on this
saue? aualy Trust both equally 5% 11% 12% 5% 8% 16% 6%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 6% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
11B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 58% 95% 6% 49% 70% 44% 76% 66% 17%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 29% 0% 77% 16% 16% 43% 11% 21% 71%
isi ?
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 11% 5% 14% 25% 12% 10% 10% 13% 7%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 0% 3% 10% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
11B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 82% 67% 33% 63% 53% 63% 51% 71% 55%
handle economic policy - Donald o
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 8% 19% 52% 27% 31% 23% 37% 16% 32%
trustboth equally on thiS1sSU€? - rrust both equally 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 10%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
11B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 62% 56% 56% 68% 55% 55% 64% 55% 56%
handle economic policy - Donald o
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 26% 31% 29% 19% 29% 33% 25% 30% 32%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? - 1yst both equally 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
11B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 91% 28% 18% 89% 74% 36% 60%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 3% 53% 63% 2% 11% 46% 31%
trust both equally on this issue?
u qually 1S 155U Trust both equally 5% 15% 16% % 13% 16% %
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
11C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 57% 92% 4% 54% 69% 42% T77% 63% 14%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 32% 1% 85% 17% 21% 44% 15% 23% 74%
isi ?
trust both equally on this issue? Trust both equally 10% 7% 10% 2204 9% 11% 7% 13% 8%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 0% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
11C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 85% 63% 31% 59% 53% 62% 49% 69% 53%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 8% 25% 54% 31% 33% 24% 43% 18% 35%
trust both equally on this issue? Trust both equally 6% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 6% 12% 9%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
11C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 60% 56% 53% 62% 56% 53% 60% 55% 54%
handle foreign policy - Donald o
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 29% 34% 32% 21% 32% 39% 28% 32% 35%
trust both equally on this issue? Trust both equally 9% 9% 12% 16% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
11C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 88% 27% 18% 89% 74% 37% 56%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 3% 59% 69% 3% 13% 49% 35%
trust both equally on this issue?
u qually IS Issu Trust both equally 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 7%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
11D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 40% 69% 3% 25% 49% 30% 55% 42% 13%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 29% 6% 69% 21% 19% 41% 15% 25% 59%
isi ?
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 22% 21% 17% 38% 24% 20% 20% 27% 17%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 4% 11% 16% 8% 9% 9% 6% 12%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
11D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 66% 43% 19% 40% 39% 43% 35% 49% 38%
handle abortion policy - Donald o
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 10% 25% 47% 28% 31% 22% 40% 16% 33%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 16% 26% 22% 23% 21% 25% 18% 26% 22%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
11D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 42% 43% 34% 47% 35% 38% 40% 38% 42%
handle abortion policy - Donald o
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 30% 31% 28% 14% 32% 39% 29% 30% 29%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 24% 21% 21% 27% 22% 20% 26% 21% 20%
[VOL] DK-RF 3% 5% 17% 11% 11% 3% 5% 11% 9%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
11D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 64% 17% 10% 65% 52% 27% 40%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Nikki Haley, or do you Nikki Haley 8% 50% 57% 7% 14% 50% 31%
trust both equally on this issue?
! qualy onfhis 1ssu Trust both equally 23% 22% 20% 22% 24% 16% 22%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 11% 12% 5% 10% 7% 6%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
r112Ad|W'ho do yt;,u trustllmore to Donald Trump 47% 78% 13% 18% 57% 35% 64% 51% 14%
andle immigration policy - )
Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis or Ron DeSantis 13% 0% 27% 25% 10% 16% 10% 13% 19%
d trust both ) thi
iscs);a/g’;J rust bofh equaly on fhis Trust both equally 30% 22% 34% 51% 29% 32% 25% 31% 36%
[VOL] DK-RF 10% 0% 26% 6% 3% 17% 2% 4% 31%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
r112Ad|W'ho do yf;,U thStI,mOFE to Donald Trump 2% 49% 29% 46% 49% 52% 40% 61% 44%
andle immigration policy - )
Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis or Ron DeSantis 10% 13% 15% 13% 13% 10% 18% 9% 14%
d trust both ) thi
soep | otPoM equATY ONTAIS gyt hoth equally 18% 33% 36% 33% 27% 31% 29% 27% 30%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 5% 20% 8% 11% 7% 13% 3% 11%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
%ZAdIW!WO do yf;,u trustllmore to Donald Trump 45% 46% 50% 64% 45% 40% 53% 43% 46%
andle immigration policy - )
Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis or Ron DeSantis 16% 9% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14%
d trust both ) thi
soep oo equUATY ONIS gyt hoth equally 31% 34% 25% 23% 31% 33% 29% 33% 29%
[VOL] DK-RF 7% 11% 10% 3% 10% 12% 5% 12% 11%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
r:I;ZA(.“W_ho do yc:_u trustl_more to Donald Trump 68% 27% 15% 73% 71% 20% 44%
andle immigration policy - )
Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis or ~ Ron DeSantis 4% 22% 25% 4% 7% 26% 12%
do you trust both equally on this
isaner quatly on tht Trust both equally 27% 33% 38% 23% 21% 38% 33%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 19% 22% 0% 1% 16% 12%
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Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
12B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 52% 86% 14% 18% 62% 39% 68% 56% 17%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 15% 1% 31% 27% 11% 19% 8% 15% 26%
isi 2
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 24% 13% 30% 48% 23% 24% 21% 25% 26%
[VOL] DK-RF 10% 0% 25% 8% 4% 17% 2% 4% 31%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
12B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 71% 57% 33% 50% 53% 57% 44% 60% 50%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 11% 12% 20% 15% 15% 11% 20% 9% 16%
trustboth equally on (NS ISUE? - 1rust both equally 18% 25% 27% 27% 20% 25% 23% 26% 23%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 6% 20% 8% 12% 7% 14% 4% 11%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
12B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 55% 54% 46% 62% 48% 47% 58% 49% 48%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 17% 9% 19% 11% 17% 16% 13% 14% 18%
trustboth equally on tNISISUE? - 1rust both equally 22% 25% 25% 22% 22% 27% 23% 26% 22%
[VOL] DK-RF 6% 13% 10% 4% 12% 11% 6% 11% 12%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
12B. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 78% 27% 19% 78% 69% 33% 50%
handle economic policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 3% 26% 29% 4% 7% 24% 14%
trust both equally on this issue?
u qually on f's fssu Trust both equally 19% 29% 30% 18% 22% 27% 25%
[VOL] DK-RF 1% 19% 22% 0% 2% 16% 11%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
12C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 54% 87% 13% 30% 63% 42% 70% 61% 15%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 17% 1% 36% 26% 10% 24% 8% 16% 30%
isi 2
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 20% 12% 26% 35% 22% 17% 19% 17% 26%
[VOL] DK-RF 10% 0% 25% 9% 4% 17% 3% 5% 29%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
12C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 74% 60% 33% 54% 54% 59% 46% 62% 52%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 13% 13% 23% 17% 16% 12% 22% 11% 18%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 13% 21% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18% 23% 19%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 5% 21% 8% 12% 7% 14% 4% 11%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
12C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 53% 53% 54% 62% 52% 50% 60% 50% 52%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 18% 12% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 15% 19%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 21% 23% 15% 18% 20% 21% 20% 22% 18%
[VOL] DK-RF 7% 11% 12% 5% 11% 11% 4% 13% 12%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
12C. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 81% 28% 17% 81% 74% 31% 50%
handle foreign policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 4% 28% 32% 5% 7% 24% 17%
trust both equally on this issue?
! qualy onfhis 1ssu Trust both equally 15% 25% 28% 13% 15% 29% 22%
[VOL] DK-RF 0% 19% 23% 0% 3% 15% 11%

Page 22



Monmouth University-Washington Post Poll -- New Hampshire Republican primary voters -- 1/22/24

PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
12D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 36% 57% 15% 12% 42% 30% 47% 40% 13%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 11% 3% 20% 23% 9% 14% 8% 13% 15%
isi 2
trustboth equally on (NS ISUE?  1rust both equally 35% 34% 32% 47% 37% 33% 33% 37% 36%
[VOL] DK-RF 17% 5% 34% 18% 12% 23% 13% 10% 36%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
12D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 51% 40% 23% 34% 39% 40% 31% 44% 35%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 7% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 17% 10% 11%
trustboth equally on (NS ISUE?  1rust both equally 32% 36% 38% 40% 30% 36% 35% 34% 36%
[VOL] DK-RF 10% 12% 26% 14% 20% 16% 18% 12% 17%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
12D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 37% 38% 32% 41% 33% 35% 37% 35% 36%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 17% 9% 9% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 15%
trust both equally on this 1ssU€? 115t both equally 37% 39% 30% 32% 34% 39% 40% 35% 32%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 13% 29% 14% 19% 14% 15% 19% 17%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
12D. Who do you trust more to Donald Trump 53% 20% 17% 53% 50% 21% 35%
handle abortion policy - Donald .
Trump or Ron DeSantis or do you Ron DeSantis 7% 17% 19% 6% 4% 25% 11%
trust both equally on this issue?
u qually on f's fssu Trust both equally 35% 37% 35% 33% 33% 32% 39%
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 26% 29% 7% 13% 22% 15%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
14. Do you think abortion should Legal in all cases 17% 10% 28% 15% 9% 26% 7% 16% 35%
be - ? [ORDER REVERSED FOR )
HALF SAMPLE] Legal in most cases 39% 31% 53% 38% 38% 41% 40% 34% 48%
lllegal in most cases 29% 40% 14% 30% 35% 23% 37% 34% 9%
llegal in all cases 7% 11% 2% 5% 11% 3% 10% 7% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 7% 8% 4% 12% 6% 8% 5% 10% 5%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
14. Do you think abortion should Legal in all cases 7% 7% 33% 13% 22% 17% 17% 7% 20%
be - ? [ORDER REVERSED FOR .
HALF SAMPLE] Legal in most cases 21% 44% 47% 41% 38% 38% 42% 27% 42%
lllegal in most cases 45% 36% 12% 33% 25% 29% 31% 43% 27%
lllegal in all cases 20% 5% 1% 4% 11% 9% 5% 19% 5%
[VOL] DK-RF % 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
14. Do you think abortion should Legal in all cases 22% 19% 11% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15%
be - ? [ORDER REVERSED FOR .
HALF SAMPLE] Legal in most cases 45% 36% 39% 35% 34% 48% 39% 42% 38%
lllegal in most cases 23% 30% 34% 29% 33% 28% 29% 28% 32%
llegal in all cases 6% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 6% 11% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
14. Do you think abortion should Legal in all cases 8% 27% 27% 11% 8% 11% 22%
be - ? [ORDER REVERSED FOR .
HALF SAMPLE] Legal in most cases 32% 46% 49% 32% 36% 49% 39%
llegal in most cases 42% 18% 16% 39% 34% 23% 30%
lllegal in all cases 9% 5% 4% 10% 12% 7% 5%
[VOL] DK-RF 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% 10% 4%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
15. How concerned, if at all, are Very concerned 26% 14% 44% 30% 20% 33% 15% 22% 51%
you that the Republican Party is
focusing too much on abortion - Somewhat concerned 27% 30% 26% 21% 27% 27% 29% 28% 23%
very. somewhat, not too, not at Not too concerned 23% 24% 20% 24% 26% 19% 27% 27% 8%
Not at all concerned 19% 27% 9% 16% 22% 17% 22% 19% 15%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
15. How concerned, if at all, are Very concerned 18% 20% 38% 25% 27% 25% 29% 21% 28%
you that the Republican Party is
focusing too much on abortion - Somewhat concerned 23% 30% 28% 29% 25% 27% 28% 28% 28%
ery, somewhat, not too, not at
ang e Not too concerned 22% 27% 19% 24% 21% 25% 20% 30% 22%
Not at all concerned 30% 18% 13% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20% 19%
[VOL] DK-RF % 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
15. How concerned, if at all, are Very concerned 25% 29% 25% 25% 24% 30% 29% 28% 21%
you that the Republican Party is
focusing too much on abortion - Somewhat concerned 30% 21% 32% 32% 26% 27% 27% 28% 26%
very, somewhat, not too, not at Not too concerned 25% 27% 16% 16% 27% 24% 23% 20% 26%
Not at all concerned 17% 20% 20% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18% 22%
[VOL] DK-RF 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
15. How concerned, if at all, are Very concerned 15% 38% 44% 13% 18% 36% 28%
you that the Republican Party is
focusing too much on abortion - Somewhat concerned 29% 27% 25% 31% 30% 27% 26%
very, somewhat, not too, not at Not too concerned 26% 19% 19% 25% 24% 20% 23%
Not at all concerned 24% 14% 11% 25% 21% 9% 21%
[VOL] DK-RF 6% 2% 1% 6% 6% 8% 2%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
16. Do you believe Joe Biden won Fair and square 42% 11% 87% 45% 31% 54% 21% 37% 84%
the 2020 election fair and square,
or do you believe that he only won Due to voter fraud 51% 82% 8% 43% 62% 40% 2% 55% 12%
it due to voter fraud?
[VOL] DK-RF 7% % 4% 12% % 7% 7% 8% 4%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
16. Do you believe Joe Biden won Fair and square 17% 32% 68% 40% 44% 35% 52% 27% 46%
the 2020 election fair and square,
or do you believe that he only won Due to voter fraud 74% 61% 26% 53% 49% 59% 41% 64% 48%
it due to voter fraud?
[VOL] DK-RF 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
16. Do you believe Joe Biden won Fair and square 40% 43% 42% 32% 42% 48% 36% 45% 43%
the 2020 election fair and square,
or do you believe that he only won ~ Due to voter fraud 55% 53% 46% 59% 50% 48% 56% 49% 50%
it due to voter fraud?
[VOL] DK-RF 5% 4% 12% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
16. Do you believe Joe Biden won Fair and square 15% 68% 100% 0% 24% 59% 43%
the 2020 election fair and square,
or do you believe that he only won ~ Due to voter fraud 79% 25% 0% 100% 69% 32% 52%
it due to voter fraud?
[VOL] DK-RF 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 8% 5%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
17. In his response to the 2020 Committed a crime 26% 1% 66% 18% 11% 42% 7% 17% 71%
presidential election, do you think . )
Donald Trump committed a crime, Did something wrong but not 27% 21% 25% 51% 31% 22% 27% 34% 11%
did something wrong but not criminal
criminal, or did nothing wrong? f ;
[ORDER REVERSED FOR HALF Did nothing wrong 45% 76% 6% 21% 53% 35% 59% 48% 15%
SAMPLE] [VOL] DK-RF 3% 2% 3% 10% 5% 1% 6% 1% 3%
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POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
17. In his response to the 2020 Committed a crime 5% 15% 50% 24% 27% 19% 35% 11% 29%
presidential election, do you think . )
Donald Trump committed a crime, ~ Did something wrong but not 18% 37% 22% 27% 26% 29% 23% 27% 27%
did something wrong but not criminal
criminal, or did nothing wrong? ; ;
[ORDER REVERSED FOR HALF Did nothing wrong 73% 45% 25% 47% 41% 48% 40% 56% 42%
SAMPLE] [VOL] DK-RF 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
17. In his response to the 2020 Committed a crime 24% 29% 23% 13% 29% 31% 20% 28% 28%
presidential election, do you think . .
Donald Trump committed a crime, ~ Did something wrong but not 28% 22% 31% 29% 23% 28% 28% 25% 26%
did something wrong but not criminal
criminal, or did nothing wrong? f ;
[ORDER REVERSED FOR HALF Did nothing wrong 45% 47% 41% 49% 46% 41% 50% 41% 43%
SAMPLE] [VOL] DK-RF 3% 2% 6% 9% 2% 0% 2% 5% 3%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
17. In his response to the 2020 Committed a crime 1% 49% 58% 2% 8% 34% 30%
presidential election, do you think . )
Donald Trump committed a crime, Did something wrong but not 23% 30% 28% 25% 22% 40% 27%
did something wrong but not criminal
criminal, or did nothing wrong? f ;
SAMPLE] [VOL] DK-RF 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
| Other, g Strontg) Soft, Iegn Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep In Repu Repu Dem
18. Do you approve or disapprove Approve strongly 38% 26% 57% 39% 39% 37% 38% 40% 36%
of the way Chris Sununu is
handling his job as governor of Approve somewhat 36% 38% 34% 36% 33% 39% 32% 36% 42%
New Hampshire? [PROBE: Do .
you appro\ee/disap[prove 5tr0ng|y Disapprove somewhat 13% 15% 7% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15%
? .
or somewhat?] Disapprove strongly 11% 19% 1% 6% 14% 7% 15% 11% 3%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
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POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
l?ihDo you gﬁpfoé/e or disapprove Approve strongly 34% 43% 37% 38% 38% 37% 40% 39% 37%
of the way Chris Sununu is
handling his rj]ob as governor of Approve somewhat 25% 38% 42% 36% 36% 37% 34% 41% 36%
New Hampshire? [PROBE: Do )
you appro\ee/disap[prove strongly Disapprove somewhat 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 5% 15%
or somewhat?] Disapprove strongly 26% 5% 8% 9% 13% 12% 9% 13% 10%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
1?ihD0 youcatr])prog/e or disapprove Approve strongly 28% 38% 49% 34% 41% 40% 35% 39% 41%
of the way Chris Sununu is
handling his job as governor of Approve somewhat 44% 34% 30% 40% 39% 35% 35% 39% 34%
New Hampshire? [PROBE: Do .
you appro\Ee/disap[prove strongly Disapprove somewhat 16% 14% 8% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11%
? )
or somewhat?] Disapprove strongly 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 13% 7% 13%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
l?ihDo you élr;])pro%/e or disapprove Approve strongly 30% 45% 52% 26% 38% 49% 34%
of the way Chris Sununu is
handling his job as governor of Approve somewhat 33% 39% 36% 36% 31% 32% 39%
New Hampshire? [PROBE: Do .
you approEe/disap[prove strongly Disapprove somewhat 18% 9% 9% 15% 14% 9% 14%
? .
or somewhat?] Disapprove strongly 18% 5% 1% 19% 14% 8% 11%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
198D0es Go;/e;r;\ﬁ(ﬁugulnush Yes, more likely 10% 1% 26% 6% 8% 12% 6% 9% 17%
endorsement of Nikki Haley have )
any igflue}_ncl:e on your vote ’i>n Itf'ge Yes, less likely 6% 9% 0% 9% 9% 3% 11% 5% 2%
residential primary, or not? )
eES: Does gununrt);s endorse[ment No influence 83% 89% 74% 84% 83% 84% 83% 85% 80%
make you more likely or less likel
to-vota for Haley?] Y [VOL] DK-RF 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
19. Does Governor Sununus Yes, more likely 3% 9% 15% 10% 9% 7% 14% 5% 11%
endorsement of Nikki Haley have .
any influence on your vote in the Yes, less likely 10% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5%
presidential primary, or not? [IF )
YES: Does Sununus endorsement ~ No influence 85% 85% 80% 84% 83% 86% 79% 83% 84%
make you more likely or less likel
tovote for Haley?] ¥ [vOL] DK-RF 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below

18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
19. Does Governor Sununus Yes, more likely 8% 9% 12% 3% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9%
endorsement of Nikki Haley have .
any influence on your vote in the Yes, less likely 5% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5%
presidential primary, or not? [IF .
YES: Does Sununus endorsement No influence 86% 86% 78% 87% 84% 81% 80% 85% 85%
make you more likely or less likel
o-vote for Haley?] Y [VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%

2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not

Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
19. Does Governor Sununus Yes, more likely 3% 16% 19% 1% 6% 19% 9%
endorsement of Nikki Haley have .
any influence on your vote in the Yes, less likely 8% 4% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6%
presidential primary, or not? [IF )
YES: Does Sununus endorsement ~ No influence 87% 80% 77% 90% 86% 75% 84%
make you more likely or less likel
tovote for Haley?] Y [VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
20. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 31% 44% 16% 18% 42% 17% 43% 34% 5%
you happen to vote in the .
Republican primary in 2016 when Kasich 4% 0% 12% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8%
Donald T inst Joh
Kasich Ted Cruz. Jeb Bush, | Cruz 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
e s e, oY ush 20 | o | e | a | owe | | aw | e | %
You. skip that primary? [IF YES: Rubio 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Christie 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Fiorina 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Carson 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
[VOL] Other 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Do not recall voting 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 7% 1% 4% 10%
Not voted per reg list 46% 45% 46% 47% 35% 58% 40% 43% 61%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
20. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 48% 37% 13% 31% 30% 35% 24% 38% 29%
you happen to vote in the .
Republican primary in 2016 when Kasich 0% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Donald Trump ran against John
Kasich Ted Cruz. Jeb Bush, Cruz 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio, Chris Christie, Carly
Fiorina and Ben Carson, or did Bush 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
you. skip that primary? [IF YES: Rubio 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Christie 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Fiorina 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Carson 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
[VOL] Other 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3%
Do not recall voting 1% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 6% 0% 5%
Not voted per reg list 36% 40% 58% 48% 44% 45% 48% 38% 49%
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REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
20. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 14% 33% 44% 44% 30% 24% 34% 28% 31%
you happen to vote in the .
Republican primary in 2016 when Kasich 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Donald T inst Joh
Kasich Ted Cruz. Jeb Bush, | Cruz 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mres S S ITEIELCA o s | owe | owe | owe | we | oww | e | 2w | 2w
You. skip that primary? [IF YES: Rubio 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Christie 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Fiorina 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Carson 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
[VOL] Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
[VOL] DK-RF 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Do not recall voting 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 7% 5%
Not voted per reg list 65% 42% 31% 37% 48% 52% 48% 50% 39%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
20. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 41% 21% 18% 41% 100% 0% 0%
you happen to vote in the .
Republican primary in 2016 when Kasich 1% 8% 9% 1% 0% 30% 0%
Donald Trump ran against John
Kasich Ted Cruz, Jeb Bush, cruz 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 9% 0%
Marco Rubio, Chris Christie, Carly
Fiorina and Ben Carson, or did Bush 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 11% 0%
You. skip that primary? [IF YES: Rubio 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 10% 0%
Christie 1% 4% 5% 0% 0% 16% 0%
Fiorina 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 0%
Carson 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 13% 0%
[VOL] Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0%
[VOL] DK-RF 3% 4% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Do not recall voting 2% 6% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not voted per reg list 43% 49% 47% 47% 0% 0% 100%
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PARTY
TOTAL 2024 GOP VOTE CHOICE REGISTRATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Other, Strong Soft, lean Indep or
Trump Haley unsure Rep Ind Repub Repub Dem
21. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 63% 86% 29% 59% 78% 46% 83% 2% 17%
you happen to vote in the 2020 .
general election between Donald Biden 21% 1% 55% 15% 7% 37% 4% 12% 66%
T d Joe Bid did
skip that election? [IF YES: Who ~ [VOL] Other 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%
did you vote for?] [VOL] DK-RF 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Do not recall voting 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not voted per reg list 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 13% 11% 12% 13%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER COLLEGE GRAD WHITE EVANGELICAL
Very Somewht Moderate No 4yr
conserv conserv -liberal Male Female degree degree Yes No
21. [VALIDATED TL,_IRNOUT] Did Trump 83% 7% 37% 67% 58% 70% 53% 75% 60%
you happen to vote in the 2020 .
general election between Donald Biden 3% 10% 46% 18% 25% 17% 28% 6% 25%
Trump and Joe Biden or did yol
skip that election? [IF YES: Who  [VOL] Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
did'you vote for?] [VOL] DK-RF 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Do not recall voting 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not voted per reg list 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12%
REGION by Trump 2016 county
AGE INCOME primary share
Above Average Below
18-49 50-64 65+ <$50K $50-100K $100K+ average [35-36%)] average
21. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 57% 66% 66% 72% 62% 58% 67% 59% 65%
you happen to vote in the 2020 .
general election between Donald Biden 21% 22% 21% 15% 24% 23% 17% 24% 23%
T d Joe Bid did
sli?pmtﬁ;nelec?%n'; [IelI:1 \?:Esl: V)\//%lcj) [VOL] Other 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
did you vote for?] [VOL] DK-RF 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Do not recall voting 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not voted per reg list 18% 8% 10% 9% 11% 13% 13% 14% 8%
2020 ELECTION
MAGA SUPPORTER OUTCOME 2016 GOP PRIMARY VOTE
Did not
Yes No Fair Fraud Trump Other vote
21. [VALIDATED TURNOUT] Did Trump 87% 40% 32% 86% 94% 54% 49%
you happen to vote in the 2020 .
general election between Donald Biden 1% 41% 51% 0% 2% 35% 24%
Trump and Joe Biden or did you
skip tﬁat election? [IF YES: V)\//ho [VOL] Other 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 6% 1%
did’you vote for?] [VOL] DK-RF 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Do not recall voting 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not voted per reg list 11% 13% 11% 12% 3% 1% 22%

Page 32



	NEW MUP281 NH WaPo_pm NEW FIXED edits
	mup281 releaseGOP tables
	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1





